The Classic Christmas

ALL INFORMATION PRESENTED BELOW IS CORRECT AT THE TIME OUR BROCHURE WENT TO
PRINT. PLEASE BE AWARE THAT IN THE EVENT THAT A SUBSTITUTION IS MADE, THE
NUTRITIONAL AND ALLERGEN INFORMATION MAY NOT REFLECT THESE ITEMS.

WHILST EVERY EFFORT IS MADE TO CONFORM TO PRODUCT LISTINGS, IN THE EVENT A

SUBSTITUTION IS MADE IT WILL BE WITH PRODUCTS OF SIMILAR OR HIGHER QUALITY AND
VALUE.

IF YOU HAVE ANY CONCERNS REGARDING ALLERGENS OR ANY OTHER DIETARY NEEDS,
PLEASE CONTACT US.
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IT - GRISSINI TIPO “0" CON SEMI DI SESAMO E
OLI0 EXTRA VERGINE D'OLIVA 3:5,5%_).
INGREDIENTI: Farina di grano tenero tipo ‘0", olio
extravergine d'oliva (3,5%), semi di sesamo (3,2%),
sale,lievito, farina di grano maltato. Pud contenqre latte,
soia e senape. Conservare il prodotto sigillato, in
luogo fresco, asciutto e lontano da fonti di luce.

EN - BREADSTICKS WITH SESAME SEEDS AND
EXTRA VIRGIN OLIVE OIL (3,5%). )
INGREDIENTS: Unbleached wheat flour, extra virgin
olive oil (3,5%2. sesame seeds (3,2%), salt, yeast,
malted wheat flour. Contains: sesame seeds, cereals
with gluten (wheat), May contain: milk, soy and
mustard. Keep the product sealed in a cool, dry place,
away from light sources.

FR y GREssglNS AUX GRAINES DE SESAME ET A
L'HUILE D'OLIVE VIERGE EXTRA (3,5%).
INGREDIENTS: Farine de blé, huile d'olive vierge extra
(3.5%& graines de sésame (3,2%), sel, levure, farine
de blé malté. Peut contenir du lait, soja et moutarde.
conserver dans un endroit frais et sec et a l'abri de la lumiére.
DE - SESAMBROTSTANGEN MIT (3,5%) NATIVEM
OLIVENOL EXTRA.

ZUTATEN: Weizenmehl, 35% natives  Oliventl
extra, 3,2% Sesamsamen, salz, Hefe, gemalzter
Weizenmehl.Kann Milch,Soja und Senf enthalten.Das
Produkt gut verschlossen an einem kiihlen und
trockenen Ort lagern. Von Licht fernhalten. .
CS - GRISSINI SE SEZAMEM A EXTRA PANENSKYM
OLIVOVYM OLEJEM (3,5%). TRVANLIVE PECIVO,
TYCINKY.

SLOZENI: P§eniéna mouka, extra panensky olivovy olej
(3,5%), sezamova seminka (3,2%), stl drozdi, sladov.
pSeniénd mouka. MuZe obsahovat mléko, séju a
hoféice. Vfrobek skladui)'le uzavfeny na chladném a
suchém misté, chraiite pred svétlem.

NL - SESAMSOEPSTENGELS MET EXTRA VIERGE
OLIJFOLIE (3,5%).

INGREDIENTEN: Tarwebloem, extra vierge olijfolie
(3,5%), sesamzaden (3,2%},zout, gist, tarwemoutmeel.
Kan bevatten van melk, soja en mosterd. Het product in
een goed gesloten verpakking bewaren op een koele,
droge en donkere plaats,

ES - PALITOS CON SESAMO Y ACEITE DE OLIVA
VIRGEN EXTRA (3,5%).

INGREDIENTES: Harina de trigo, aceite de oliva virgen
extra (3,5%), semillas de sésamo(3,2%), sal, levadura,
harina de trigo malteada. Puede contener leche, soja
y mostaza. Conservar el producto sellado, en un lugar
frescoy seco, lejos de fuentes de luz.

Nutrition Facts

8 servings per container

Servlng size 6 breadsticks ‘15“

Amount Per Serving

Calories 60
AN Duy Vaee
Total Fat1g A%
Saturated Fat 0.29 1%
~ Trans Fat0g =i atiie
Cholesterol Omg 0%
Sodium 125mg ¥ 5%
Total Carbohydrate 11g 4%
Dietary Fiber < 1g 2 2%
Total Sugars 0g
Includes 0g Added Sugars 0%
Protein 29 4%

Not a significant source of vitamin D, calcium, Iron, and
potassium

*The % Dally Value (DV) tells you how much a nutrient in a
serving of food contributes to a daily diet. 2,000 calorles a
day Is used for general nutrition advice,

Prodotto e confezionato in Italia da: / Made
in Italy by: / Produit en Italie: / In Italien
hergestellt: / Vyrobeno v Italii: /
Geproduceerd in Italié: Producto fabricado
en ltalia: / Proizvedeno u Italiji:
Napaokeuaderar oty Iraia: / Produceras
i Italien genom:

VITAVIGOR srl - Via De Amicis 38
20092 Cinisello B. Milano - ITALY

TEL: (+39) 026182409
CUSTOMER CARE: qualita@vitavigor.com

www.vitavigor.com
grissini vitavigor €363

HR - GRISINI SA SEZAMOM | EKSTRA DJEVICANSKIM MASLINOVIM ULJEM (3,5%).

SASTOJCI: PSenicno brasno, ekstra djevicansko maslinovo ulje (3,5%), sjemenke sezama (3,2%), sol,

kvasac, pSenicno sladno brasno. Moze sadrzavati mlijeka, soju i gorusica. Proizvod Guvati na hladnom i

suhom mjestu, daleko od izvora svjetlosti.

EL - KPITZINIA ME ZOYZAMI KAl EETPA MAPOENO EAAIOAAAO (3,5%).

ZYZTATIKA: a1Tdp1 aledpl, é€Tpa rapBévo eAaiohado (3,5%), orépor cougapiol (3,2%), aAar, payid,

glgg?gv%zouv ;égt:rpl.quopzl vcz TIEPIEXEI vdéuaoévluéxm degrﬁl. MNa va SiatnpnBei n tppsoxégu ToU
A 0BeTeiTaN 0€ Eva aepooTe 00EPO Kal 0XEIO, [} -

SV - SESAM GRISSINI MED EXTRA .‘J)UNG\l"RgUOpLJAp(S,S%in POl EAP I R

|NGREDIENSER5 Vetemijél, extra jungf__ruolja (3,5%), sesamfron (3,2%), salt, jast, vetemalt. Kan innehalla

spar av mjolk,sojabonor och senap.Forvara produkten tillsluten pa en sval, torr plats, borta fran ljuskallor.

PESO NETTO / NET WEIGHT : 125 ¢ (4.4 oz)

Valori nutrizionali medi per 100 g / Average nutritional value per 100 g / Valeurs nutritionnelles moyennes
eg:(rﬂ Jgs?,, agarld el%u\:ggsc;%rgttli/ct\}elNéhrwst.-rte fl']li 100 g / Wiivovgé (daje na 100 g / Geml):idelde
r 100 g / Valores nutricionales medios por 100 g / Prosjeéna hranijiva vriiednost na
100 g/ péon Bpermike agia 100 Yp/ Genomsnittlig néringsvérdg per 108 g l : -
Energia/Energy/EnergielEnergiewertlEner eticka hodnota / Energi
energetico / Energija / evepyeiaxn atia / Energig ey Zﬁg{
Grassi/ Fat / Matiéres grasses / Fett/ Tuky / Vetten / Grasa / Masti / Nimrapd / Fett 719
di cui: acidi grassi saturi / of which: safurates / dont: acides atti
b i : satur | gras saturés / davon: gesattigle 1.2
Fs::‘tltjsr:ggesnll éd tokr;ghqasygenq mastné kyseliny / waarvan: verzadigde / e los cuales: acidgs gragos 4
b jih: zasi¢enih masnih kiselina / ek Twv omroiwy: Kopeapéva Aimapd ogéa / varav:
Carboidrati/Carbohydrates/GIucideleohIenh drate / i
/ Carbohidratos / Ugljikohidrati / udaravepakeg / Ko?h?dgtacmndy ol o
di cui: zuccheri / of which; sugars / dont: sucres / davon: Z
4 ; r : Zucker / z toho: cukry / 3 .
de los cuales: azucares / od EO}Ih: Seceri / ek Twv omolwy: oakyapa/ vara\zry socvl::?ar:t:p b =
Fibre / Fiber / Fibres / Faser / Viéknina / Vezels / Fibra / Vlakna / iveg / Fibrer 439
Proteine / i i i iwi o
i gsn IP’;?;?.!?'\/ Protéines / Protein / Bilkoviny / Eiwitten / Proteina / Bjelancevine / 14 g
Sale/ Salt/ Sel / Salz / S6|/ Stl/ Zout/ Sal / Sol / A1 / Salt 21g
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I you have any queries or comments
regording this product please contoct
our Quality Assurance Depariment.
Telephone: +44 (0)1756 792531
Emoail: sales@whitakerschocolates.com

57°010972"102

YOUR STATUTORY RIGHTS ARE
NOT AFFECTED

BEST BEFORE EMD JAN

Whitakers Chocolates Ltd

85 Keighley Road, Skipton
North Yorkshire. BD23 2NA
www.whitakerschocolates.com
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P WALKER'S

Joseph Walker fired up the ovens of our
family’s Scottish highland bakery in 1898
with a desire to bake the best.

Still proudly made on Speyside, now people
in more than 100 countries enjoy our

exceptional baking.

Five generations of family bakers later, our
shortbread pastry mince pies share the same
dedication to deliciousness.

Why? Because there are no shortcuts to
showecasing Scotland at its finest.

:%::%:: %’Mmss

GB: Dark chocolate with peppermint flavoured fondant centres.
Ingredients: Fondant 63% (sugar, glucose syrup, water), Dark Chocolate 36% (cocoa mass, sugar, cocoa butter, emulsifier: soya lecithin),
Peppermint Oil, Stabiliser: invertase. Dark chocolate contains cocoa solids 55% minimum.
l Qrgy Advice: For allergens, see ingredients in bold. Also may contain milk and nuts.
STORE IN A COOL DRY PLACE AWAY FROM DIRECT SUNLIGHT.

: Chocolat noir fourré de créme aréme menthe.
Ingrédients: Fondant 63% (sucre, matiére séche de glucose, eoul, Chocolat noir 36% (péte de cacao, sucre, beurre de cacao, émulsifiant:
lécithine de soja). ardme menthe poivrée, stabilisant: invertase. Le chocolat noir contient au moins 55% de cacao. Conseils aux
[personnes ullergl ues: Pour les allergénes, voir ingrédients marqués en caractéres gras. Peut également contenir du lait et des fruits &
coque. A CONSE ng DANS UN ENDROIT FRAIS ET%EC, A L'ABRI DE LA LUMIERE DIRECTE.

ES: Chocolate negro con relleno de crema de sabor a menta.

Ingredientes: Fondant 63% (azucar, sélidos de glucosa, agua), Chocolate negro 36% (masa de cacao, azicar, mantequilla de cacao,
lemulsificante: lecitina de soja), aceite de hierbabuena, estabilizante: invertasa. El chocolate negro contiene minimo 55% del

de cacao sélido. Aviso de alérgenos: para los alérgenos, ver los ingredientes en negrita. Puede contener también leche y frutos secos.
CONSERVAR EN UN LUGAR SECO Y FRESCO, ALEJADO DE LA LUZ SOLAR DIRECTA.

DE: Zartbitter schokoladentaler mit cremefillung minzegeschmack.
Zucker, Glukosesirup, Wasser), Zartbitterschokolade 36% (Kakaomasse, Zucker, Kakaobutter, Emulgator:
ne). Pfefferminzél, Feuchthaltemittel Stabilisator: Invertase. Dunkle Schokolade enthdlt mind. 55% Kakaofeststoffe.
llerg nwel Ur Allergene siehe fettgedrucke Zutaten. Kann auch Milch und Nisse enthalten.
[WARMEGESCHUTZT UND TROCKEN LAGERN. VOR DIREKTEM SONNENLICHTSCHUTZEN.

DK: Morke chokolade med fondantfyld med pebermyntesmag.
Ingredienser: Pebermyntefondantfyld 63% (sukker, torret glukosesirup, vand), merke chokolade 36% (kakaomasse, sukker, kakaosmer,
lemulg sojalecithiner), pebermynteolie, stabilisator: invertase. Merk chokolade indeholder minimum 55% kakaotorstof.
Allergi: Angdende allergener henvises fil ingredienserne med fed skrift. Kan ogsé indeholde maelk og nedder.
OPBEVARES TORT OG KGLIGT OG IKKE | DIREKTE SOLLYS.

Nutrition Information / Valor nutricional / Neeringsvaerdi /

Valeurs nutritionnelles / Néhrwertangaben

Typical values / Valores tipicos / Typiske vaerdier /

Per / por / |Per / por / par / pro
Valeurs typiques / Typische Werte ool

Energy / Energia / Energi /Energie / Brennwert 1801k)/428kcal 367k)/87kea
Fot / Grasas / Fedt / Matiéres grasses / Fette 12.4g

of which saturates / de las cuales saturadas /
heraf maettede fedtsyrer / 7
Dont acides gras saturés / davon gesattigt
Carbohydrate / Hidratos de carbon
R Ry
of which sugars / de los cuales azucares
heraf sukkerarter / Dont sucres / davon /Zucker

Fibre / Fibra / Fibres / Ballaststoffe

Salt / Sal / Sale / Sel / Salz

ontains 15 chocolates / Contiene 15 ch late I holl
Contient 13 dos chacetats / Enthan 13 Sehakaiage maenolder 15 chokolade /

)
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<
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FAIRTRADE § )

The Fairtrade cocoa
may be mixed with
non-certified cocoa,
on a mass balance basis.
Visit info fairtrade.net/sourcing
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- ALL-BUTTER PASTRY PIES FILLED WITH FRUIT MINCE Ingredients: Fruit mince (47%) (sugar, apple purée, currants, sultanas, candied
orange and lemon peel (orange peel, glucose-fructose Syrup, sugar, lemon peel, acidity regulator: citric acid), rapeseed o, maize starch, mixed
spice, acid: acetic acid), wheat flour (wheat flour, calcium carbonate, iron, niacin, thiamin), butter (milk) (15%), sugar. For allergens, including

cereals containing gluten, see ingredients in bold. May also contain nuts and egg. Store in a cool dry place. Baked in Scotiand with butter from

the UK and Ireland and fruit mince from the UK. -

HOW TO ENJOY: Delicious served cold but for a true taste sensation gently warm the Shortbread Mince Pie in your oven (foil-on, 180°C, 10-12
mins) or microwave (foil off, 12-15 secs) and enjoy with a generous dollop of cream on the side.

® - TAR¥1E5 PUR BEURRE FOURREES D'UN MELANGE DE FRUITS SECS Ingrédients: Mélange de fruits secs (47%) (sucre, purée

de pomme: ins de Corinthe, raisins de Smyme, écorce d'orange et de citron confite (écorce d'orange, sirop de glucose-fructose, sucre,
écorce de citron, correcteur d'acidité; acide citrique), huile de colza, amidon de mais, mélange d'épices, acide: acide acétique), farine de blé
(farine de blé, carbonate de calcium, fer, niacine, thiamine), beurre (Iait) (15%), sucre. Les y >
compris les céréales qui contiennent du gluten, sont indiqués en gras. Présence éventuelle de fruits 2 é Wm 03
coque et d'eufs. A conserver dans un endroit frais et sec. Fabriquées en Ecosse avec du beurre du LE BAC DE TRI l&l
Royaume-Uni et d'Irlande et des fruits secs du Royaume-Uni. -

CONSEILS DE DEGUSTATION: Délicieuses froides, les tartelettes sont encore plus savoureuses réchauffées au four (10 a 12 min. a 180°C
dans leur coupelle en aluminium) ou au micro-ondes (12 & 15 s. sans la coupelle) et servies avec une généreuse cuillérée de créme.

~ BUTTERGEBACK-TORTCHEN MIT GEMISCHTEN TROCKENFRUCHTEN Zutaten: Gemischte Trockenfriichte (47%) (Zucker, pirierter
Apfel, Korinthen, Sultaninen, Orangeat und Zitronat (Orangenschale, Glucose-Fructose-Sirup, Zucker, Zitronenschale, Saureregulator:
Zitronensaure), Rapsol, Maisstarke, Gewlirzmischung, Saure: Essi i Eisen, Niacin,
Thiamin), Butter (aus Milch) (15%), Zucker. Allergene, einschlieBlich glutenhaltiger Zerealien, siehe fettgedruckte Zutaten. Kann auch Nusse
und Eier enthalten. Kiihl und trocken lagern. Gebacken in Schottland mit Butter aus UK und Irland und einer Trockenobstmischung aus UK.
GENUSSVORSCHLAG: Kostlich kalt serviert, aber fir ein wahres is das i vorsichtig im Ofen (mit Folie, 180°C, 10-12
Min.) oder in der Mikrowelle (ohne Folie, 12-15 Sek.) erwarmen und mit einem groBziigigen Klecks Sahne genieBen.

@ - PASTELES DE HOJALDRE A LA MANTEQUILLA CON PICADILLO DE FRUTAS Ingredientes: Frutas pasas (47%) (azlcar, puré de
manzana, pasas de Corinto, pasas sultanas, c4scara de naranja y de limén confitada (c4scara de naranja, jarabe de glucosa-fructosa, azicar,

A
~ "‘ cascara de limon, corrector de la acidez: &cido citrico), aceite de colza, almidon de maiz, mezcla de especias, 4cido: 4cido acético), harina de
e trigo (harina de trigo, carbonato de calcio, hierro, niacina, tiamina), mantequilla (leche) (15%), azicar. Los alérgenos, incluidos los ®
AN o cereales con gluten, aparecen marcados en negrita. Puede también contener frutos secos de cascara y huevos. Conservar en un
lugar fresco y seco. Horneados en Escocia con mantequilla procedente del Reino Unido e Ifanda y picadillo de frutas del Reino Unido.
«—BEST BEFORE / A consommer de préférence avant le / Mindestens haltbar INSTRUCCIONES PARA SU DISFRUTE: Este pastelito a la mantequilla con picadillo de frutas resulta delicioso servido en frio, pero descubrird
bis / Consumir antes de / Da i il entro una verdadera sensacion de sabor si lo calienta suavemente en el horno (con molde de aluminio, 180°C, 10-12 minutos) o en el microondas
l/ Ten minste houdbaar tot (sin molde de aluminio, 12-15 segundos). Sirvalo con una generosa cucharada de nata.
NUTRITION: @™ B .
. - TARTELLETTE DI PASTAFROLLA RIPIENE DI FRUTTA SECCA Ingredienti: Farcia di frutta secca (47%) (zucchero, passato di mele,
m’;f:s' mmgﬂfg%g}gﬁ%?gzﬁ% :rY erte/ Per100g uva di Corinto, uva sultanina, scorze candite di arancia e di limone (scorza di arancia, sciroppo di glucosi(o-frmjlésio. zucchero, scorza di limone,
Enoray Kl/Eomio/Brenwert/alor anaeiced regolatore di acidita: acido citrico), olio di colza, amido di mais, spezie varie, acido: acido acetico), farina di frumento (farina di frumento,
Enerrgig/En ergi? o 1700k carbonato di calcio, ferro, niacina, tiamina), burro (latte) (15%), zucchero. Gii allergeni, compresi i cereali che contengono glutine, sono
E ol ! evidenziati in neretto. Possibile presenza di frutta a guscio e uova. Conservare in luogo fresco e asciutto. Preparate in Scozia con burro del
nergy keal v 405 keal Regno Unito e dell'landa e con ripieno di frutta secca del Regno Unito. Per smaltire la confezione scannerizza il codice QR.
Fat/Lipides/Fett/Grasas/Grassi/Vetten 159¢g PER GUSTARLE AL MEGLIO: Deliziose a temperatura ambiente, ma per una sensazione speciale riscaldare le tartellette in forno (nella loro
of which saturates/dont acides gras saturés/ 83g coppetta di alluminio, 180°C per 10-12:min.) oppure al microonde (senza la coppetta, per 12-15 sec.) e gustarie accompagnate da una generosa
davon gesattigte Fettsauren/de las cuales saturadas/ cucchiaiata di panna.
el quali saturi/waarvan verzadigd i
Carboidrati/Koolnydraten fiiy @ ZANDDEEGTAARTJES MET ROOMBOTER, GEVULD MET FRUITPASTEI Ingrediénten: Fruitpastei (47%) (suiker, appelmoes, krenten,
of which sugars/dont sucres/davon Zucker/ 10 ijnen, gekonfilte si en i il, glucose- en suiker, ci il, zuurteregelaar:
de los cuales aziicares/dei quali zuccheri/waarvan suikers s troenzuur), koolzaadolie, maiszet zuur: azijnzuur), tarwebloem (tarwebloem, calciumcarbonaat, ijzer, niacine,
Fibre/F ibra/Fibre/Vezels 209 thiamine), boter (melk) (15%), suiker. Voor allergenen, waaronder ook granen die gluten bevatten, zie vetgedrukte ingrediénten. Kan ook
Protein/Protéi weiB/Proteinas/Proteine/Eiwitten 3.511 ;?Eazl‘émgsg ':ansmere:l %evaﬁ(nk K(ﬁai en droog bewaren. Gebakken in Schotiand met boter uit de UK en lerfand, en fruitpastei it de UK.
5 : Smaakt heerlijk koud, maar voor een ware ie: verwarm de ties in de oven (mét folie, 180°C,
SaltSelSalz/Sal/Sale/Zout 0259 10-12 min) of magnetron (folie verwijderen, 12-15 sec) en serveer met een royale toef room. p {
[ UK ONLY
Walker’s Shortbread Ltd®, Aberlour-on-Spey, . CARTON
AB38 9PD, SCOTLAND, UNITED KINGDOM SR €4 SARTON § FOR hecrie
Walker's Shortbread Ltd® EU Address: responsible sources TRAY Recycle
Badstrafle 16, 74072 Heilbronn, GERMANY Vegetarian weicon  FSC® C002324

Net Wt. 372 g ©13.1 oz

G FILM Don't recycle at home
RECYCLE WITH BAGS AT
LARGE SUPERMARKET
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EREROMSE BIULHAE!  Sesame

REEfaaki: &xF VITAVIGOR srl,
Via DeAmicis, 38. C. Balsamo 20092 (42£)

NUTRITION INFORMATION
Servings per package: 8
Serving size: 15 (approx. 6 breadsticks)

Average quantity ~ Average quantity
per Serving per 100g

Energy 261k 1742k
Protein 21g 1404
Fat, total 11g 1lg

- saturated 029 129
Carbohydrate 1079 n0g

- sugars 049 269
Sodium 126 mg 840 mg

Distributed in Australia by:

Classica International - 53 Radford Road
Reservoir Vic. 3073 Australia

Telephone: +613 9077 2422 ( MADE IN
Web: www.classica.net.au ITALY
Email: info@classica.net.au
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Christmas Pudding 227g e (Gold foil wrapped)

Maxwell & Franks Ltd, Roman Way, Crusader Park, Warminster, BA12
8SP

Maxwell & Franks Ltd, Roman Way, Crusader Park, Warminster, BA12
8SP

Sultanas (25%) (Sultanas, Sunflower Qil), Sugar, Breadcrumbs (Flour
(Wheat Flour, Calcium Carbonate, Iron, Niacin Thiamin), Salt, Yeast),
Flour ((Wheat Flour, Calcium Carbonate, Niacin, Iron, Thiamin), Wheat
Gluten), Cider (7%) (Preservative: Sodium Metabisulphite), Vegetable
Suet (Vegetable Fat (Palm Qil), Wheat Flour), Black Treacle (Cane
Molasses, Invert Sugar Syrup), Vegetable Glycerine, Glucose Syrup,
Mixed Spice, Colour: Caramel, Salt, Acidity Regulator: Citric Acid,

Preservative: Potassium Sorbate, Lemon Flavouring.

Name of Product

Manufacturer’s Name and Address

Supplier Name and Address

Ingredients
Containing Allergens

Celery N Cereals containing Y Crustaceans N

gluten namely wheat
Eggs N Fish N Lupin N
Milk N Molluscs N Mustard N
Tree Nuts N Peanuts N Sesame N
Soybeans N Sulphites/Sulphur Y

Dioxide
May contain May contain Egg, Milk, Nuts & Soya.
statements

Country of Origin

UK

Storage Instructions

Store in a cool dry place.

Instructions for use

Preparation guidelines: Remove outer packaging.

To Microwave: Cook on full power for 1 minute 30 seconds (time based
on a 800w output. If different refer to manufacturers handbook).

To Steam or Boil: Place in a steamer or boil in a saucepan filled to half
depth of the pudding with water. Cook for 45 minutes. Do not boil dry.
Serving: Once cooked, remove film lid and invert basin onto a plate.
Allow to stand for 30 seconds.

Caution: Pudding may be hot.

Alcoholic Strength

Cider ABV 6%

Nutrition Labelling — Typical value Per 100g / 100ml

Energy (kj) | 1438

| Energy (kcal) | 341 | Salt




Buiteman A Family Bakery
since 1958

(NL) Kaasbaguettes met zongedroogde tomaat
Ingrediénten: tarwebloem (gluten), plantaardige
olién (raap, palm), Double Gloucester kaas 12%
(melk, aardappelzetmeel, zout, zuursel, vegetarisch
stremsel, kleurstof: E160b(ii)), zongedroogde tomaat
5%, scharrelei, bakkersgist, zout, mo?nmdor,
tomatenpoeder, suiker, zonnebloemolie, kruiden (bevat

erlj), specerijen, uipoeder, azijn, emulgator:
E471, gistextract,  voedingszuur.  citroenzuur,
antioxidant:  ascorbinezuur, natuurlijk aroma. Kan
sporen van noten, sesam en soja bevatten,

(UK) Cheese baguettes with sun dried tomato
Ingredients: wheat flour (gluten), vegetable
oils (rapeseed, palm), Double Gloucester cheese
12% (milk, potato starch, salt, starter culture,
vegetarian rennet, colour: E160b(ii)), sun dried
tomato 5%, barn egg, yeast, salt, dried milk,
tomato powder, sugar, sunflower oil, herbs (contain
celery), spices, onion powder, vinegar, emulsifier:
E471, yeast extract, acidity requlator: citric acid,
antioxidant:  ascorbic  acid, natural flavouring.
May contain traces of muts, sesame and soya.

(DE) Kasegeback mit sonnengetrockneten Tomaten
Zutaten: Weizenmehl (Gluten), pflanzliche Ole
(Raps, Palme), Double Gloucesterkase 12% (Milch,
Kartoffelstarke, Salz, Saurewecker, vegetarisches Lab,
Farbstoff: - E160b(ii)), sonnengetrocknete Tomaten
5%, Eier aus Bodenhaltung, Hefe, Salz,
Milchpulver, Tomatenpulver, Zucker, Sonnenblumenl,
Krauter (enthalt Sellerie), Gewilrze,
Zwiebelpulver, Essig, Emulgator: E471, Hefeextrakt,
Sauerungsmittel: Citronensaure, Antioxydationsmittel:
Ascorbinsaure, natirliches Aroma. Kann Spuren
von Schalenfriichten, Sesamsamen und
Soja enthalten. Die Fiillhghe ist technisch bedingt.

(FR) Biscuits au fromage et aux tomates séchées
au soleil « Ingrédients: farine de blé (gluten),
huiles végétales (colza, palme), fromage de Double
Gloucester 12% (lait, amidon de pomme de terre,
sel, acide lactique, présure végétarienne, colorant:
E160b(ii), tomates séchées au soleil 5%, ceufs
de poules élevées au sol, levure, sel, lait
en poudre, tomate en poudre, sucre, huile de
tournesol, herbes (contient céleri), épices, oignon
en poudre, vinaigre, émulsifiant: E471, extrait
de levure, acidifiant: acide citrique, antioxydant:
acide ascorbique, arome naturel. Peut contenir des
traces de fruits a coque, sésame et soja.

(SE) Ostkex med soltorkade tomater « Ingredienser:
vetemjol (gluten), vegetabiliska oljor (raps, palm),
Double Gloucester ost 12% (mjdlk, potatisstarkelse,
salt, mjolkkulturer, ystenzym, fargamne: E160b(ii)),
soltorkade tomater 5%, dgg fran frigdende hons
inomhus, jist, salt, mjolkpulver, tomatpulver,
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CERTIFIED BARN EGG

socker, solrosolja, drter (innehdller sellerd), kryddor,
[6kpulver,  vinager, emulgeringsmedel: Ean,
Jastextrakt, surhetsreglerande  medel: citronsyra,
antioxidanter.  askorbinsyra, naturlig arom. Kan
innehdlla spdr av mdtter, sesam och soja.

(DK) Ostesnacks med soltarrede tomater « Ingredienser:
hvedemel (gluten), vegetabilske olier (raps,
palme), Double Gloucester ost 12% (maelk,
kartoffelstivelse, salt, starter kultur, vegetarisk
ostelobe, farve: E160b(il)), soltorrede tomater
5%, skrabemg, gar, salt, maelkepulver,
tomatpulver, sukker, solsikke olie, urter (indeholder
selleri), krydderier, logpulver, eddike, emulgator:
E471, qgarekstrakt, surhedsregulerende  middel:
itronsyre, antioxidant: ascorbinsyre, naturlig aroma.
Kan indeholde spor af nedder, sesam og soja.

(NO) Ostekjeks med soltarkede tomater « Ingredienser:
hvetemel (gluten), vegetabilsk olje (raps,
paime), Double Gloucester ost 12% (melk,
potetstivelse, salt, starterkultur, vegetarisk laype,
farge (E160b(ii))), soltarkede tomater 5%, egg fra
frittgdende hener, gjz/, salt, melkepulver,
tomatpulver, sukker, solsikkerolje, urter (inneholder
selleri), krydder, lokpulver, eddik, emulgator
(E471),  gjerekstrakt,  syrerequlator (sitronsyre),
antioksidant  (askorbinsyre),  naturlig  smak.
Allergeninformasjon: se ingredienser i fet skrift.
Kan inneholde spor av netter, sesam og soya.

(ES) Galletas de queso y tomates secados al sol
Ingredientes: harina de trigo (gluten), aceites
vegetales (colza, palma), Double Gloucester queso
12% (leche, almidon de patata, sal, cultivos
de fermentacion, cuajo vegetariano, colorante:
E160b(ii)), tomates secados al sol 5%, hueves de
gallinas criadas en el suelo, levadura, sal,
leche en polvo, tomate en polvo, aziicar, aceite
de girasol, hierbas (contiene apie), especias, cebolla
en polvo, vinagre, emulsionante: E471, extracto
de levadura, acidulante: dcido citrico, antioxidante:
dcido ascorbico, aroma natural. Puede contener
trazas de frutos de cdscara, sésamo y soja.

(IT) Biscotti salati al formaggio e pomodori secchi
Ingredienti: farina di frumento tipo ‘0’
(glutine), oli vegetali (colza, palma), Double
Gloucester formaggio 12% (latte, amido di
patate, sale, fermenti lattici, caglio vegetariano,
colorante: E160b(ii), pomodori secchi 5%, uova
da allevamento a terra, lievito, sale, latte
in polvere, pomodoro in polvere, zucchero, olio di
girasole, erbe (contiene sedame), speZie, cipolla_
in polvere, aceto, emulsionante: E471, estrano.dx
lievito, acidificante: acido citrico, antiossidante: acido
ascorbico, aromi naturali. Pud contenere tracce di

noci, sesamo e soia.
750 €

Trademark of / manufactured by
Buiteman by, Mon Plaisir 93,

4879 AM Etten-Leur, The Netherlands,
www.buiteman.com

Imported to the UK by

RH Amar, Turnpike Way, HP12 3TF, UK
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CHOCOLATE FUDGE / WEICHES KARAMELL MIT
SCHOKOLADE / CARAMELS MOUS AU CHOCOLAT /
KROWKI CZEKOLADOWE

GB - INGREDIENTS: Sugar, Sweetened Condensed Milk,
Salted Butter (Milk), Glucose Syrup, Golden Syrup, Cocoa
Mass (3.5%), Humectant: Glycerine.

DE - ZUTATEN: Zucker, GesiiRte Kondensmilch, Gesalzene
Butter (Milch), Glukosesirup, Goldener Sirup, Kakaomasse
(3.5%), Feuchthaltemittel: Glycerin.

FR - INGREDIENTS: Sucre, Lait Concentré Sucré, Beurre Salé
(Lait), Sirop de Glucose, Sirop Doré, Masse de Cacao (3.5%),
Humectant: Glycérine.

PL - SKEADNIKI: Cukier, Stodzone Mleko Skondensowane,
Masto Solone (Mleko), Syrop Glukozowy, Syrop Ztocisty, Masa
Kakaowa (3.5%), Substancja Pochtaniajaca Wilgo¢:
Gliceryna.

Nutrition information / Nahrwertinformation /
Information nutritionnelle / Wartos¢ odzywcza

Typical values / Typische Werte / Per / Pro /
Valeurs moyennes / Typowe wartosci | Pour / w 100g
Energy / Energie / Energie / Wartos¢ 1954kJ/
energetyczna 465kcal
Fat / Fett / Matiére grasse / Thiszcze 189
Of which saturates / davon gesattigte
Fettsauren / dont acides gras saturés
/ wtym thuszcze nasycone 129
Carbohydrates / Kohlenhydrate /
Glucides / Weglowodany 139
Of which sugars / davon Zucker / dont
sucres / w tym cukry 13g
Protein / Eiweil / Protéine / Biatko 21g
Salt / Salz / Sel / S6l 0.30g

ALLERGY ADVICE

GB - For allergens: see ingredients in bold

DE - Aller?ene: siehe fettgedruckte Bestandteile

FR - Pour les allergénes: voir les ingrédients en gras
PL - Alergeny: zob. skiadniki wytluszezonym drukiem

Gluten Free / Glutenfrei / Sans gluten / Bezglutenowy

Suitable for vegetarians / Fiir Veéﬂetarier geeignet / Convient
aux végétariens / Odpowiednie dla wegetarian - GMO Free

GB - STORAGE: Store in a cool, dry place and out of direct
sunlight. Store in an airtight container after opening.

DE - LAGERUNG: In einem kiihlen, trockenen Plafz und
ausserhalb des Sonnenlichtes lagern. Nach dem Offnen in
einem luftdichten Behélter lagern.

FR - CONSERVATION: A conse ver dans un endroit frais et
sec, 3 I'abri des rayons du soleil. A conserver dans un
recipient hermétique aprés I'ouverture.

PL - PRZECHOWYWANIE: Przechowywac w chiodnym,
suchym miejscu, unikajac bezposredniego $wiatfa
stonecznego. Po otwarciu przechowywac w hermetycznym
pojemniku.

Produced in Scotland (UK) / Hergestellt in Schottland (GB)
/ Produit en Ecosse (RU) / Wyprodukowane w Szkocji (GB)

GB - Best before - see base of pack / DE - Mindestens
haltbar bis - siehe Packun?sunterseite / FR - A consommer
de préférence avant - voir le dessous de l'emballage /
PL - Najlepiej spozy¢ przed - patrz dolna czgs¢ opakowania

TILLY CONFECTIONERY LTD ”

GB - 5 CENTRAL BOULEVARD, LARBERT FK5 4RU "

EU - 32 MERRION ST UPPER, DUBLIN 2 D02 KW80

WWW.MRSTILLYS.CO.UK 150gé€
A
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ryRkEY AND STUFFING FLAVOUR PoOTATO CRISPS

/| INGREDIENTS: Potatoes, High Oleic Sunfl :

stufing Flavour Seasoning (Yeast Extract 8?;&2:\8:‘1;\@ &
powder, Rice Flour, Salt, Coriander Seed, Black Pe'pperon
smento, Natural Flavouring, Sugar, Thyme, Parsley).

MUIRITDYN NFORMATION:  (Thi ins 5 e

N: (This pack contains 5 servings)

TYPIGAL AL Per 100g Per Serving
(309)

PAVALY
520 keal
299
2.5¢
579
1.0g
4.39
6.79

19

k -
Once open, reseal to keep airtight. Why not Y using

0
€ep crunchy and fresh for longer.

EU ADDRESS:
Taylors Snacks Ltd.
Unit 106,

2 James Joyce Street,
Dublin 1,001 Y110




TED CARAMEL, APPLE &
INNAMON MINI PANETTONE :

ltalian Salted Caramel, Apple and Cinnamon Panettone
made with butter, baked to a traditional recipe using
a mother dough that has been lovingly nurtured for
generations.

INGREDIENTS
Wheat Flour, Pasteurised Free Range Whole Egg, Sugar, Candied

Apple (12%) (Apple, Glucose-fructose Syrup, Sugar, Acidity Regulator
(Citric Acid)), Salted Caramel (129%) (Sugar, Sweetened Condensed Milk, : Carbol"\yd rates 54.18
Glucose Syrup, Palm Oil, Milk Fat, Flavouring), Concentrated Butter (11%) : - of which :
(Milk), Water, Milk, Yeast, Emulsifier (Mond and Diglycerides of Fatty  : ¢, gars 35.3g
Acids), Alcohol, Fructose Syrup, Cinnamon, Salt, Natural Flavourings. Diatan 6.8 _
ALLERGY ADVICE : Salt O.5g %

For allergens, including cereals containing gluten,
see ingredients in bold. May contain nuts and soya.

Enjoy with family & frierds by (Bes‘t. Before):

2T Seiandat AL LS a1 R it S
\

: NUTRIENT  PER100g
: Energy 1590 kJ
Sy 379 kcal
¢ Fat 14.68
: - of which

: saturates 9.38

4 serving per pack

NUTRITIONAL
INFORMATION

i i -
9 SUITABLE FOR VEGETARIANS & 5
_ STORAGE S
Store in a cool dry place away from strong — o
light and odours. To retain freshness once _V
opened, keep in an airtight container. 8
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FIND US AND SAY Clao! —
Why not stop b d joi i &
y not stop r and join us for recipes and %,
inspiration, little slices of Italian life, ~O
and more. New friends are always welcome! Don't recycle | pacycl o
Produced with passion in Italy ]| 6t home N S
for Arden Fine Foods UK Ltd. 10'Banner Park, : =
"

Wickmans Drive, Coventry CV4 9XA
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